
Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

CHEROKEE COUNTY, TEXAS  —  PRIMARY ELECTION        OFFICIAL BALLOT  —  March 02, 2010

Page 1 of 10

Total Number of Voters : 6,439 of 54,518 = 11.81%

03/02/2010 10:03 PM

Precincts Reporting 28 of 28 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

United States Representative, District 5, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,884  4,317 2,433100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jeb Hensarling

 1,884Cast Votes: 80.03%  2,433  4,31776.61% 78.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  470

0.00%

19.97%

 0

 743  1,213

 00.00%

23.39%

0.00%

21.93%

United States Representative, District 5, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 208  644 436100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Tom Berry

 208Cast Votes: 75.91%  436  64468.66% 70.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  66

0.00%

24.09%

 0

 199  265

 00.00%

31.34%

0.00%

29.15%

Governor, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 790  1,775 98534.01% 31.45% 32.54%Kay Bailey Hutchison

 1,154  2,681 1,52749.68% 48.75% 49.15%Rick Perry

 379  999 62016.32% 19.80% 18.31%Debra Medina

 2,323Cast Votes: 98.68%  3,132  5,45598.61% 98.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  31

0.00%

1.32%

 0

 44  75

 00.00%

1.39%

0.00%

1.36%

Governor, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 10  30 203.83% 3.27% 3.44%Clement E. Glenn

 2  12 100.77% 1.63% 1.37%Bill Dear

 28  68 4010.73% 6.54% 7.79%Farouk Shami

 1  4 30.38% 0.49% 0.46%Star Locke

 208  732 52479.69% 85.62% 83.85%Bill White

 3  8 51.15% 0.82% 0.92%Alma Ludivina Aguado

 9  19 103.45% 1.63% 2.18%Felix (Rodriguez) Alvarado

 261Cast Votes: 95.26%  612  87396.38% 96.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

4.74%

 0

 23  36

 00.00%

3.62%

0.00%

3.96%

Lieutenant Governor, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,878  4,346 2,468100.00% 100.00% 100.00%David Dewhurst

 1,878Cast Votes: 79.78%  2,468  4,34677.71% 78.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  476

0.00%

20.22%

 0

 708  1,184

 00.00%

22.29%

0.00%

21.41%
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Lieutenant Governor, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 29  112 8311.84% 15.40% 14.29%Marc Katz

 119  401 28248.57% 52.32% 51.15%Linda Chavez-Thompson

 97  271 17439.59% 32.28% 34.57%Ronnie Earle

 245Cast Votes: 89.42%  539  78484.88% 86.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  29

0.00%

10.58%

 0

 96  125

 00.00%

15.12%

0.00%

13.75%

Attorney General, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,842  4,270 2,428100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Greg Abbott

 1,842Cast Votes: 78.25%  2,428  4,27076.45% 77.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  512

0.00%

21.75%

 0

 748  1,260

 00.00%

23.55%

0.00%

22.78%

Attorney General, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 209  677 468100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Barbara Ann Radnofsky

 209Cast Votes: 76.28%  468  67773.70% 74.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  65

0.00%

23.72%

 0

 167  232

 00.00%

26.30%

0.00%

25.52%

Comptroller of Public Accounts, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,825  4,206 2,381100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Susan Combs

 1,825Cast Votes: 77.53%  2,381  4,20674.97% 76.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  529

0.00%

22.47%

 0

 795  1,324

 00.00%

25.03%

0.00%

23.94%

Commissioner of the General Land Office, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,784  4,124 2,340100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jerry Patterson

 1,784Cast Votes: 75.79%  2,340  4,12473.68% 74.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  570

0.00%

24.21%

 0

 836  1,406

 00.00%

26.32%

0.00%

25.42%

Commissioner of the General Land Office, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 60  162 10224.90% 18.89% 20.74%Hector Uribe

 181  619 43875.10% 81.11% 79.26%Bill Burton

 241Cast Votes: 87.96%  540  78185.04% 85.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  33

0.00%

12.04%

 0

 95  128

 00.00%

14.96%

0.00%

14.08%
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Commissioner of Agriculture, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,910  4,403 2,493100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Todd Staples

 1,910Cast Votes: 81.14%  2,493  4,40378.49% 79.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  444

0.00%

18.86%

 0

 683  1,127

 00.00%

21.51%

0.00%

20.38%

Commissioner of Agriculture, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 136  417 28155.28% 49.91% 51.55%Hank Gilbert

 110  392 28244.72% 50.09% 48.45%Richard "Kinky" Friedman

 246Cast Votes: 89.78%  563  80988.66% 89.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  28

0.00%

10.22%

 0

 72  100

 00.00%

11.34%

0.00%

11.00%

Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 657  1,519 86233.68% 33.62% 33.64%Victor G. Carrillo

 1,294  2,996 1,70266.32% 66.38% 66.36%David Porter

 1,951Cast Votes: 82.88%  2,564  4,51580.73% 81.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  403

0.00%

17.12%

 0

 612  1,015

 00.00%

19.27%

0.00%

18.35%

Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 215  695 480100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jeff Weems

 215Cast Votes: 78.47%  480  69575.59% 76.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  59

0.00%

21.53%

 0

 155  214

 00.00%

24.41%

0.00%

23.54%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 327  794 46718.80% 19.89% 19.43%Debra Lehrmann

 376  869 49321.62% 21.00% 21.26%Jeff Brown

 336  813 47719.32% 20.32% 19.89%Rick Green

 237  587 35013.63% 14.91% 14.36%Jim Moseley

 294  635 34116.91% 14.52% 15.54%Rebecca Simmons

 169  389 2209.72% 9.37% 9.52%Rick Strange

 1,739Cast Votes: 73.87%  2,348  4,08773.93% 73.91%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  614

0.04%

26.08%

 0

 828  1,442

 10.00%

26.07%

0.02%

26.08%
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Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 223  705 482100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jim Sharp

 223Cast Votes: 81.39%  482  70575.91% 77.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  51

0.00%

18.61%

 0

 153  204

 00.00%

24.09%

0.00%

22.44%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 5, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,611  3,719 2,108100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Paul Green

 1,611Cast Votes: 68.44%  2,108  3,71966.37% 67.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  743

0.00%

31.56%

 0

 1,068  1,811

 00.00%

33.63%

0.00%

32.75%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 5, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 224  685 461100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Bill Moody

 224Cast Votes: 81.75%  461  68572.60% 75.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  50

0.00%

18.25%

 0

 174  224

 00.00%

27.40%

0.00%

24.64%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 9, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 702  1,646 94442.11% 41.15% 41.56%Rose Vela

 965  2,315 1,35057.89% 58.85% 58.44%Eva Guzman

 1,667Cast Votes: 70.82%  2,294  3,96172.23% 71.63%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  686

0.04%

29.14%

 0

 882  1,568

 10.00%

27.77%

0.02%

28.35%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 9, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 216  675 459100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Blake Bailey

 216Cast Votes: 78.83%  459  67572.28% 74.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  58

0.00%

21.17%

 0

 176  234

 00.00%

27.72%

0.00%

25.74%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 2, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,583  3,691 2,108100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Lawrence "Larry" Meyers

 1,583Cast Votes: 67.25%  2,108  3,69166.37% 66.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  771

0.00%

32.75%

 0

 1,068  1,839

 00.00%

33.63%

0.00%

33.25%
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Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 5, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,586  3,695 2,109100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Cheryl Johnson

 1,586Cast Votes: 67.37%  2,109  3,69566.40% 66.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  768

0.00%

32.63%

 0

 1,067  1,835

 00.00%

33.60%

0.00%

33.18%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 6, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,573  3,659 2,086100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Michael E. Keasler

 1,573Cast Votes: 66.82%  2,086  3,65965.68% 66.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  781

0.00%

33.18%

 0

 1,090  1,871

 00.00%

34.32%

0.00%

33.83%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 6, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 212  677 465100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Keith Hampton

 212Cast Votes: 77.37%  465  67773.23% 74.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  62

0.00%

22.63%

 0

 170  232

 00.00%

26.77%

0.00%

25.52%

Member, State Board of Education, District 9, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 878  2,109 1,23151.29% 52.74% 52.13%Don McLeroy

 834  1,937 1,10348.71% 47.26% 47.87%Thomas Ratliff

 1,712Cast Votes: 72.73%  2,334  4,04673.49% 73.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  642

0.00%

27.27%

 0

 842  1,484

 00.00%

26.51%

0.00%

26.84%

State Senator, District 3, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,884  4,276 2,392100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Robert Nichols

 1,884Cast Votes: 80.03%  2,392  4,27675.31% 77.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  470

0.00%

19.97%

 0

 784  1,254

 00.00%

24.69%

0.00%

22.68%

State Representative, District 11, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 739  1,629 89032.01% 28.81% 30.18%Michael Banks

 1,257  2,951 1,69454.44% 54.84% 54.67%Chuck Hopson

 313  818 50513.56% 16.35% 15.15%Allan Cain

 2,309Cast Votes: 98.09%  3,089  5,39897.26% 97.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  45

0.00%

1.91%

 0

 87  132

 00.00%

2.74%

0.00%

2.39%
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State Representative, District 11, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 218  702 484100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Richard D. Hackney

 218Cast Votes: 79.56%  484  70276.22% 77.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  56

0.00%

20.44%

 0

 151  207

 00.00%

23.78%

0.00%

22.77%

Justice, 12th Court of Appeals District, Place 2, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,607  3,732 2,125100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Brian Hoyle

 1,607Cast Votes: 68.27%  2,125  3,73266.91% 67.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  747

0.00%

31.73%

 0

 1,051  1,798

 00.00%

33.09%

0.00%

32.51%

District Judge, 369th Judicial District, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,856  4,231 2,375100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Bascom W. Bentley, III

 1,856Cast Votes: 78.84%  2,375  4,23174.78% 76.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  498

0.00%

21.16%

 0

 801  1,299

 00.00%

25.22%

0.00%

23.49%

County Judge, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 672  1,658 98630.59% 34.46% 32.78%James Morris

 1,525  3,400 1,87569.41% 65.54% 67.22%Chris Davis

 2,197Cast Votes: 93.33%  2,861  5,05890.08% 91.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  157

0.00%

6.67%

 1

 314  471

 10.03%

9.89%

0.02%

8.52%

County Judge, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 221  693 472100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Marlene Jowell

 221Cast Votes: 80.66%  472  69374.33% 76.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  53

0.00%

19.34%

 0

 163  216

 00.00%

25.67%

0.00%

23.76%

Judge, County Court at Law, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,729  3,963 2,234100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Craig A. Fletcher

 1,729Cast Votes: 73.45%  2,234  3,96370.34% 71.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  625

0.00%

26.55%

 0

 942  1,567

 00.00%

29.66%

0.00%

28.34%
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District Clerk, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,240  2,961 1,72158.99% 63.27% 61.41%Janet Gates

 862  1,861 99941.01% 36.73% 38.59%Sue Terry Schulze

 2,102Cast Votes: 89.29%  2,720  4,82285.64% 87.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  252

0.00%

10.71%

 1

 455  707

 10.03%

14.33%

0.02%

12.78%

County Clerk, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 243  779 536100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Laverne Lusk

 243Cast Votes: 88.69%  536  77984.41% 85.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  31

0.00%

11.31%

 0

 99  130

 00.00%

15.59%

0.00%

14.30%

County Treasurer, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 230  731 501100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Patsy J. Lassiter

 230Cast Votes: 83.94%  501  73178.90% 80.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  44

0.00%

16.06%

 0

 134  178

 00.00%

21.10%

0.00%

19.58%

County Surveyor, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,692  3,889 2,197100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Carl Wayne Morgan

 1,692Cast Votes: 71.88%  2,197  3,88969.18% 70.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  662

0.00%

28.12%

 0

 979  1,641

 00.00%

30.82%

0.00%

29.67%

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 2, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 36  84 485.11% 6.37% 5.77%Steve York

 330  684 35446.88% 47.01% 46.95%Kevin Pierce

 338  689 35148.01% 46.61% 47.29%Steven Norton

 704Cast Votes: 97.24%  753  1,45795.80% 96.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  20

0.00%

2.76%

 0

 33  53

 00.00%

4.20%

0.00%

3.51%

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 4, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 210  653 443100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Jack L. Sheridan

 210Cast Votes: 67.74%  443  65366.52% 66.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  100

0.00%

32.26%

 0

 223  323

 00.00%

33.48%

0.00%

33.09%
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County Commissioner, Precinct No. 4, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 49  215 166100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Byron Underwood

 49Cast Votes: 87.50%  166  21585.57% 86.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

12.50%

 0

 28  35

 00.00%

14.43%

0.00%

14.00%

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 615  1,281 666100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Brenda Dominy

 615Cast Votes: 78.14%  666  1,28176.20% 77.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  172

0.00%

21.86%

 0

 208  380

 00.00%

23.80%

0.00%

22.88%

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 502  1,022 52077.95% 76.81% 77.37%Tony Johnson

 142  299 15722.05% 23.19% 22.63%Russell Ellis

 644Cast Votes: 88.95%  677  1,32186.13% 87.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  80

0.00%

11.05%

 0

 109  189

 00.00%

13.87%

0.00%

12.52%

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 68  198 130100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Teresa Phifer

 68Cast Votes: 80.95%  130  19878.79% 79.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  16

0.00%

19.05%

 0

 35  51

 00.00%

21.21%

0.00%

20.48%

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 328  870 54268.48% 76.66% 73.36%Phillip Grimes

 151  316 16531.52% 23.34% 26.64%Al Chavira

 479Cast Votes: 89.87%  707  1,18683.18% 85.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  54

0.00%

10.13%

 0

 143  197

 00.00%

16.82%

0.00%

14.24%

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 68  195 127100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Preston Meador

 68Cast Votes: 89.47%  127  19584.67% 86.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

10.53%

 0

 23  31

 00.00%

15.33%

0.00%

13.72%
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Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 211  629 418100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Roberta Duarte

 211Cast Votes: 68.06%  418  62962.76% 64.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  99

0.00%

31.94%

 0

 248  347

 00.00%

37.24%

0.00%

35.55%

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 56  228 172100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Vera Foreman

 56Cast Votes: 100.00%  172  22888.66% 91.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 22  22

 00.00%

11.34%

0.00%

8.80%

County Chairman, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 813  1,948 1,13541.35% 45.08% 43.44%Josie D. Schoolcraft

 1,153  2,536 1,38358.65% 54.92% 56.56%Steve Looney

 1,966Cast Votes: 83.52%  2,518  4,48479.28% 81.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  388

0.00%

16.48%

 0

 658  1,046

 00.00%

20.72%

0.00%

18.92%

County Chairman, Vote For 1     DEMOCRATIC PARTY

 225  710 485100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Caesar A. Roy

 225Cast Votes: 82.12%  485  71076.38% 78.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  49

0.00%

17.88%

 0

 150  199

 00.00%

23.62%

0.00%

21.89%

Ballot Proposition #1: Photo ID, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 2,118  5,000 2,88294.22% 94.71% 94.50%YES

 130  291 1615.78% 5.29% 5.50%NO

 2,248Cast Votes: 95.50%  3,043  5,29195.81% 95.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  106

0.00%

4.50%

 0

 133  239

 00.00%

4.19%

0.00%

4.32%

Ballot Proposition #2: Controlling Government Growth, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 2,068  4,844 2,77693.79% 93.44% 93.59%YES

 137  332 1956.21% 6.56% 6.41%NO

 2,205Cast Votes: 93.67%  2,971  5,17693.55% 93.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  149

0.00%

6.33%

 0

 205  354

 00.00%

6.45%

0.00%

6.40%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Ballot Proposition #3: Cutting Federal Income Taxes, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 2,124  4,986 2,86295.72% 95.18% 95.41%YES

 95  240 1454.28% 4.82% 4.59%NO

 2,219Cast Votes: 94.27%  3,007  5,22694.68% 94.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  135

0.00%

5.73%

 0

 169  304

 00.00%

5.32%

0.00%

5.50%

Ballot Proposition #4: Public Acknowledgement of God, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 2,232  5,257 3,02597.94% 98.06% 98.01%YES

 47  107 602.06% 1.94% 1.99%NO

 2,279Cast Votes: 96.81%  3,085  5,36497.13% 97.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  75

0.00%

3.19%

 0

 91  166

 00.00%

2.87%

0.00%

3.00%

Ballot Proposition #5: Sonograms, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN PARTY

 1,613  3,898 2,28573.32% 76.22% 74.99%YES

 587  1,300 71326.68% 23.78% 25.01%NO

 2,200Cast Votes: 93.46%  2,998  5,19894.40% 94.00%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  153

0.04%

6.50%

 0

 178  331

 10.00%

5.60%

0.02%

5.99%


